Dist. Columbia (3-6,1-2 ECC) -vs- Staten Island (2-6,1-2 ECC)
12/06/22 at Sports & Recreation Center, Staten Island, NY

Date: 12/06/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total

X‘t’;ﬁdzigff'zo Dist. Columbia 22 41 63

Site: Sports & Recreation Center, Staten Island, NY Staten Island 36 38 74

Dist. Columbia 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

13  Campbell,Micah * 28 6-10 0-0 1-3 4-5 9 3 0 0 3 1 13

05 Haye,Hartnel & 29 5-13 0-2 0-0 2-4 6 1 0 1 0 1 10

02 Marable-Williams,Jahmir * 25 2-9 1-3 1-1 0-3 3 1 3 5 0 1 6

14  Morgan Jr.,Eric & 8 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 3

11  Colon,Juanye * 24 1-8 0-5 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 2 2

12  Curtis, Tevin 31 5-9 2-2 1-2 0-2 2 0 3 4 0 2 13

01 Horton,Torrence 28 4-9 2-3 0-0 1-7 8 5 4 1 2 0 10

20 Faust,Rashad 17 1-5 0-1 2-3 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 4

10 Portee,Toren 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2

03 Hicks,Deonte 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-68 5-16 6-11 9-24 33 13 13 15 5 8 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 8-30 26.67 % 3-8 37.50% 3-5 60.00 %

Second Half 18-38 47.37 % 2-8 25.00 % 3-6 50.00 %

Total 26-68 38.2 % 5-16 31.3 % 6-11 54.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 0

Staten Island 74

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

23 Mallory, Messiah * 39 12-17 2-2 3-3 3-10 13 1 3 2 2 0 29

20 Chestnut, James =3 40 6-14 0-1 3-4 1-5 6 1 5 3 1 2 15

10  Armas, Luis * 25 2-7 2-6 4-4 0-5 5 4 0 0 1 0 10

00 Velasquez, Chris =3 40 3-9 1-4 0-1 0-3 3 0 4 3 1 3 7

30 Shkolniy, David * 24  2-8 0-3 0-1 0-3 3 3 3 3 0 3 4

14  Oyekanmi, Michael 9 1-2 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5

22  Fakorode, Adefela 14 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 2

50 Vargas, Josh 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 2

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-62 5-18 13-17 6-27 33 12 16 12 5 9 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-34 41.18 % 2-9 22.22 % 6-7 85.71 %

Second Half 14-28 50.00 % 3-9 33.33% 7-10 70.00 %

Total 28-62 45.2 % 5-18 27.8% 13-17 76.5%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 8
Points off Turnovers: 19

Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 9

Points in the Paint: 42

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 7



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Dist. Columbia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Staten Island

19:43 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by MALLORY,MESSIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SHKOLNIY,DAVID
MISS 3PTR by COLON,JUANYE 19:21
-- REBOUND DEF by MALLORY,MESSIAH
19:04 0-5 H5 GOOD 3PTR by MALLORY,MESSIAH
-- ASSIST by VELASQUEZ,CHRIS

GOOD LAYUP by HAYE,HARTNEL(in the paint) 18:45 2-5 H3
ASSIST by COLON,JUANYE --
18:31 TURNOVER by MALLORY,MESSIAH
STEAL by HAYE,HARTNEL 18:31
GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN JR.,ERIC(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 18:26 4-5 H1
ASSIST by MARABLE-WILLIAMS,JAH —
18:08 MISS LAYUP by SHKOLNIY,DAVID(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,MICAH —
MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,MICAH 17:57

-- REBOUND DEF by ARMAS,LUIS
17:46 MISS LAYUP by CHESTNUT ,JAMES (33)(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HAYE,HARTNEL —
GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,MICAH(in the paint) 17:21 65 V1
ASSIST by MARABLE-WILLIAMS,JAH —
17:09 6-7 H1 GOOD LAYUP by MALLORY,MESSIAH(in the paint)
— ASSIST by VELASQUEZ,CHRIS

TURNOVER by COLON,JUANYE 16:46
16:46 STEAL by VELASQUEZ,CHRIS
16:42 MISS LAYUP by VELASQUEZ,CHRIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,MICAH —=
MISS LAYUP by HAYE,HARTNEL(in the paint) 16:36
—= REBOUND DEF by SHKOLNIY,DAVID
16:29 MISS 3PTR by ARMAS,LUIS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM —=
16:27 SUB OUT by SHKOLNIY,DAVID
16:27 SUB IN by OYEKANMI,MICHAEL
TURNOVER by MORGAN JR.,ERIC 16:15
16:15 STEAL by VELASQUEZ,CHRIS
15:58 MISS LAYUP by CHESTNUT ,JAMES (JJ)(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MARABLE-WILLIAMS,JAH —=
TURNOVER by MARABLE-WILLIAMS,JAH 15:47
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:47
SUB OUT by COLON,JUANYE 15:47
SUB OUT by MORGAN JR.,ERIC 15:47
SUB IN by HICKS,DEONTE 15:47
SUB IN by CURTIS, TEVIN 15:47
15:39 MISS 3PTR by ARMAS,LUIS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM —=
SUB OUT by HAYE,HARTNEL 15:37
SUB IN by HORTON, TORRENCE 15:37
MISS JUMPER by MARABLE-WILLIAMS,JAH 15:09

== REBOUND DEF by MALLORY,MESSIAH
14:47  6-9 H3 GOOD LAYUP by MALLORY,MESSIAH(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by HICKS,DEONTE(in the paint) 14:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

14:26 FOUL by OYEKANMI,MICHAEL
GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,MICAH 14:26  7-9 H2
SUB OUT by MARABLE-WILLIAMS,JAH 14:26
SUB IN by COLON,JUANYE 14:26
MISS FT by CAMPBELL,MICAH 14:26

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,MICAH 14:26



SUB IN by HAYE,HARTNEL 14:26
GOOD 3PTR by HORTON, TORRENCE 14:15 10-9 V1
13:48 10-11 H1 GOOD JUMPER by VELASQUEZ,CHRIS
-- ASSIST by MALLORY,MESSIAH

MISS JUMPER by CURTIS, TEVIN 13:19
-- REBOUND DEF by ARMAS,LUIS
12:56 MISS 3PTR by VELASQUEZ,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by CURTIS, TEVIN --
TURNOVER by CURTIS, TEVIN 12:40
12:40 STEAL by CHESTNUT ,JAMES (JJ)
12:37 MISS DUNK by OYEKANMI,MICHAEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
12:34 SUB OUT by VELASQUEZ,CHRIS
12:34 SUB IN by SHKOLNIY,DAVID
SUB OUT by HICKS,DEONTE 12:34
SUB IN by MORGAN JR.,ERIC 12:34
MISS 3PTR by COLON,JUANYE 12:15
-- REBOUND DEF by CHESTNUT ,JAMES (JJ)
12:09 TURNOVER by CHESTNUT ,JAMES (J7)
STEAL by COLON,JUANYE 12:09
12:04 FOUL by ARMAS,LUIS
12:04 SUB OUT by SHKOLNIY,DAVID
12:04 SUB IN by VELASQUEZ,CHRIS
SUB OUT by CURTIS, TEVIN 12:04
SUB IN by MARABLE-WILLIAMS,JAH 12:04
11:49 FOUL by CHESTNUT ,JAMES (JJ)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:49
SUB OUT by COLON,JUANYE 11:49
SUB IN by PORTEE, TOREN 11:49
MISS FT by MORGAN JR.,ERIC 11:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD FT by MORGAN JR.,ERIC 11:49 11-11
11:27 MISS JUMPER by VELASQUEZ,CHRIS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by PORTEE,TOREN 11:26
11:20 MISS 3PTR by ARMAS,LUIS
REBOUND DEF by MORGAN JR.,ERIC =
TURNOVER by MORGAN JR.,ERIC 11:10
10:51 MISS LAYUP by CHESTNUT ,JAMES (33)(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HORTON, TORRENCE --
MISS JUMPER by HAYE,HARTNEL 10:41
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by HAYE,HARTNEL 10:39
SUB OUT by MORGAN JR.,ERIC 10:39
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,MICAH 10:39
SUB IN by FAUST,RASHAD 10:39
10:21 MISS JUMPER by ARMAS,LUIS

REBOUND DEF by MARABLE-WILLIAMS,JAH --
TURNOVER by MARABLE-WILLIAMS,JAH 10:18
10:12 11-13 H2 GOOD LAYUP by MALLORY,MESSIAH(in the paint)
= ASSIST by CHESTNUT ,JAMES (J3)

GOOD JUMPER by HORTON, TORRENCE 09:51 13-13

09:38 13-15 H2 GOOD LAYUP by CHESTNUT ,JAMES (J3)(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MARABLE-WILLIAMS,JAH 09:12

= REBOUND DEF by ARMAS,LUIS

FOUL by HORTON,TORRENCE 09:03

09:03 13-16 H3 GOOD FT by OYEKANMI,MICHAEL

09:03 SUB OUT by MALLORY,MESSIAH

09:03 SUB IN by SHKOLNIY,DAVID
SUB OUT by MARABLE-WILLIAMS,JAH 09:03
SUB OUT by PORTEE, TOREN 09:03

SUB IN by COLON,JUANYE 09:03



SUB IN by CURTIS, TEVIN
MISS JUMPER by HORTON, TORRENCE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by COLON,JUANYE
MISS LAYUP by COLON,JUANYE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HORTON, TORRENCE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,MICAH

GOOD DUNK by CAMPBELL,MICAH(in the paint)
BLOCK by CAMPBELL,MICAH

FOUL by HORTON,TORRENCE

SUB OUT by HORTON, TORRENCE

SUB OUT by FAUST,RASHAD

SUB IN by HAYE,HARTNEL
SUB IN by MORGAN JR.,ERIC

REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,MICAH
MISS JUMPER by MORGAN JR.,ERIC

REBOUND DEF by CURTIS, TEVIN

TURNOVER by HAYE,HARTNEL

FOUL by COLON,JUANYE

SUB OUT by COLON,JUANYE
SUB IN by MARABLE-WILLIAMS,JAH

MISS LAYUP by CURTIS, TEVIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by CURTIS, TEVIN

SUB OUT by MORGAN JR.,ERIC
SUB IN by COLON,JUANYE

MISS 3PTR by HAYE,HARTNEL

TURNOVER by TEAM
SUB OUT by HAYE,HARTNEL
SUB IN by HORTON,TORRENCE

BLOCK by HORTON,TORRENCE
REBOUND DEF by HORTON, TORRENCE

13-17 H4
13-19 H&6
15-19 H4
15-20 HS5
15-21 H6
15-22 H7
15-24 HO
15-26 H 11

GOOD FT by OYEKANMI,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by VELASQUEZ,CHRIS
GOOD LAYUP by OYEKANMI,MICHAEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by VELASQUEZ,CHRIS

MISS LAYUP by CHESTNUT ,JAMES (3J)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by ARMAS,LUIS
SUB IN by MALLORY,MESSIAH

GOOD FT by OYEKANMI,MICHAEL (fastbreak)
MISS FT by OYEKANMI,MICHAEL(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by MALLORY,MESSIAH

MISS 3PTR by VELASQUEZ,CHRIS

SUB OUT by OYEKANMI,MICHAEL
SUB IN by ARMAS,LUIS

STEAL by SHKOLNIY,DAVID

GOOD FT by MALLORY,MESSIAH(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by MALLORY,MESSIAH(fastbreak)

BLOCK by ARMAS,LUIS
REBOUND DEF by VELASQUEZ,CHRIS
MISS 3PTR by SHKOLNIY,DAVID

STEAL by SHKOLNIY,DAVID

MISS LAYUP by SHKOLNIY,DAVID(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CHESTNUT ,JAMES (JJ)

GOOD LAYUP by CHESTNUT ,JAMES (3J)(in the paint)
FOUL by ARMAS,LUIS

SUB OUT by ARMAS, LUIS
SUB IN by FAKORODE,ADEFELA

REBOUND DEF by MALLORY,MESSIAH
GOOD JUMPER by VELASQUEZ,CHRIS

MISS LAYUP by MALLORY,MESSIAH(in the paint)



GOOD 3PTR by MARABLE-WILLIAMS,JAH
ASSIST by HORTON,TORRENCE

GOOD FT by MARABLE-WILLIAMS,JAH

STEAL by COLON,JUANYE

MISS LAYUP by MARABLE-WILLIAMS,JAH(in the paint)

BLOCK by HORTON,TORRENCE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by HORTON, TORRENCE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HORTON, TORRENCE
MISS 3PTR by COLON,JUANYE

REBOUND DEF by COLON,JUANYE
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,MICAH
SUB IN by HAYE,HARTNEL

MISS JUMPER by HORTON, TORRENCE
REBOUND OFF by HAYE,HARTNEL
MISS 3PTR by COLON,JUANYE

STEAL by MARABLE-WILLIAMS,JAH
TURNOVER by MARABLE-WILLIAMS,JAH
SUB OUT by HORTON, TORRENCE

SUB IN by CAMPBELL,MICAH

GOOD 3PTR by CURTIS, TEVIN
ASSIST by MARABLE-WILLIAMS,JAH

TURNOVER by MARABLE-WILLIAMS,JAH

FOUL by CAMPBELL,MICAH

SUB OUT by MARABLE-WILLIAMS,JAH
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,MICAH

SUB IN by HORTON,TORRENCE

SUB IN by FAUST,RASHAD

MISS LAYUP by FAUST,RASHAD(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by COLON,JUANYE

04:23
04:23
04:23
04:08
04:08
04:03
03:55
03:55
03:55
03:53
03:53
03:30

03:22

03:00
02:50
02:50
02:50
02:50
02:50
02:37

02:23
02:14
02:14
02:11
02:11
02:11
01:47

01:32

01:07
00:55
00:55
00:55
00:39
00:39
00:39
00:39
00:39
00:39
00:39
00:39
00:39
00:13
00:13

00:09

00:00

18-26 H8
19-26 H7
19-28 HO9
22-28 H6
22-31 HO9
22-33 H11
22-34 H 12

FOUL by FAKORODE,ADEFELA

TURNOVER by CHESTNUT ,JAMES (1])

REBOUND DEF by MALLORY,MESSIAH

MISS LAYUP by MALLORY,MESSIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL by FAKORODE,ADEFELA
TURNOVER by FAKORODE,ADEFELA

REBOUND DEF by MALLORY,MESSIAH
MISS 3PTR by FAKORODE,ADEFELA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by FAKORODE,ADEFELA
SUB IN by VARGAS,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by CHESTNUT ,JAMES (1])
TURNOVER by VELASQUEZ,CHRIS

GOOD JUMPER by MALLORY,MESSIAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by CHESTNUT ,JAMES (3)

GOOD 3PTR by VELASQUEZ,CHRIS
ASSIST by SHKOLNIY,DAVID

SUB OUT by VARGAS,JOSH

SUB IN by ARMAS,LUIS

GOOD LAYUP by MALLORY,MESSIAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by CHESTNUT ,JAMES (J3)

SUB OUT by ARMAS,LUIS
SUB IN by FAKORODE,ADEFELA

GOOD FT by MALLORY,MESSIAH

BLOCK by VELASQUEZ,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by SHKOLNIY,DAVID

MISS LAYUP by SHKOLNIY,DAVID(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MALLORY,MESSIAH

00:00 22-36 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by MALLORY,MESSIAH(in the paint)



VISITORS: Dist. Columbia

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Staten Island

SUB OUT by HORTON, TORRENCE
SUB OUT by FAUST,RASHAD

SUB IN by MARABLE-WILLIAMS,JAH
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,MICAH

MISS LAYUP by HAYE,HARTNEL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,MICAH
MISS DUNK by CAMPBELL,MICAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAYE,HARTNEL
GOOD LAYUP by MARABLE-WILLIAMS,JAH(in the paint)

STEAL by CAMPBELL,MICAH
MISS 3PTR by MARABLE-WILLIAMS,JAH

GOOD JUMPER by HAYE,HARTNEL
ASSIST by CURTIS, TEVIN

BLOCK by CAMPBELL,MICAH

SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,MICAH
SUB IN by HORTON,TORRENCE

REBOUND DEF by HORTON, TORRENCE

MISS 3PTR by HAYE,HARTNEL

REBOUND OFF by HAYE,HARTNEL

GOOD LAYUP by HAYE,HARTNEL(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CURTIS, TEVIN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MARABLE-WILLIAMS,JAH

SUB IN by FAUST,RASHAD

REBOUND DEF by HAYE,HARTNEL
MISS 3PTR by COLON,JUANYE

GOOD 3PTR by CURTIS,TEVIN

STEAL by CURTIS, TEVIN
GOOD LAYUP by FAUST,RASHAD(fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB OUT by COLON,JUANYE

SUB IN by MARABLE-WILLIAMS,JAH
MISS FT by FAUST,RASHAD(fastbreak)

STEAL by CURTIS, TEVIN

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:50
19:46
19:22
19:15

19:12

19:04
18:56
18:38
18:38
18:31

18:16

17:56
17:42
17:42
17:42
17:42
17:25

16:59
16:54
16:31
16:06
15:56
15:56
15:56
15:44

15:30

15:08
14:51
14:28
14:28
14:23
14:23
14:23
14:23
14:22
14:07
14:07

24-36

24-39

26-39

28-39
28-41

30-41

30-44

33-44

35-44

H12

H 15

H 13

H11
H 13

H11

H 14

H11

H9

SUB OUT by FAKORODE,ADEFELA
SUB IN by ARMAS,LUIS

MISS LAYUP by CHESTNUT ,JAMES (3J)(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MALLORY,MESSIAH

TURNOVER by VELASQUEZ,CHRIS

FOUL by SHKOLNIY,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by CHESTNUT ,JAMES (J3)
MISS 3PTR by SHKOLNIY,DAVID

TURNOVER by SHKOLNIY,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by VELASQUEZ,CHRIS
GOOD 3PTR by ARMAS,LUIS
ASSIST by SHKOLNIY,DAVID

MISS LAYUP by MALLORY,MESSIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by CHESTNUT ,JAMES (3J)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SHKOLNIY,DAVID(in the paint)

ASSIST by CHESTNUT ,JAMES (J3)

MISS LAYUP by CHESTNUT ,JAMES (3J)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ARMAS,LUIS
GOOD 3PTR by ARMAS,LUIS
ASSIST by MALLORY,MESSIAH

TURNOVER by MALLORY,MESSIAH

FOUL by SHKOLNIY,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by MALLORY,MESSIAH
TURNOVER by CHESTNUT ,JAMES (JJ)



GOOD LAYUP by CURTIS, TEVIN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
FOUL by HAYE,HARTNEL

REBOUND DEF by HORTON, TORRENCE

MISS FT by CURTIS, TEVIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by CURTIS, TEVIN

STEAL by FAUST,RASHAD

MISS 3PTR by FAUST,RASHAD

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by HAYE,HARTNEL(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MARABLE-WILLIAMS,JAH

REBOUND DEF by MARABLE-WILLIAMS,JAH
TURNOVER by CURTIS, TEVIN

FOUL by HORTON,TORRENCE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by HAYE,HARTNEL
SUB OUT by CURTIS, TEVIN
SUB IN by COLON,JUANYE
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,MICAH

TURNOVER by HORTON,TORRENCE

FOUL by MARABLE-WILLIAMS,JAH

REBOUND DEF by HORTON, TORRENCE
MISS 3PTR by MARABLE-WILLIAMS,JAH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by MARABLE-WILLIAMS,JAH
SUB IN by CURTIS, TEVIN

GOOD FT by FAUST,RASHAD

GOOD FT by FAUST,RASHAD

GOOD LAYUP by COLON,JUANYE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,MICAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,MICAH

GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,MICAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by HORTON, TORRENCE

MISS LAYUP by CURTIS,TEVIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,MICAH

37-44

38-44

38-46

38-47
38-48

38-50

38-52

39-52

40-52

40-54

42-54

42-56

44-56

44-59

H7

H6

H8

H9
H 10

H12
H 14

H12
H 14

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by ARMAS,LUIS

FOUL by SHKOLNIY,DAVID

TURNOVER by SHKOLNIY,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by MALLORY,MESSIAH
GOOD LAYUP by CHESTNUT ,JAMES (3J)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ARMAS, LUIS

MISS LAYUP by MALLORY,MESSIAH(in the paint)

STEAL by CHESTNUT ,JAMES (JJ)

GOOD FT by CHESTNUT ,JAMES (JJ)(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by CHESTNUT ,JAMES (JJ)(fastbreak)

STEAL by SHKOLNIY,DAVID
GOOD LAYUP by SHKOLNIY,DAVID(in the paint)

MISS FT by SHKOLNIY,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by MALLORY,MESSIAH
GOOD LAYUP by CHESTNUT ,JAMES (JJ)(in the paint)

FOUL by ARMAS,LUIS

SUB OUT by SHKOLNIY,DAVID
SUB IN by FAKORODE,ADEFELA

GOOD LAYUP by FAKORODE,ADEFELA(in the paint)
ASSIST by MALLORY,MESSIAH

GOOD LAYUP by MALLORY,MESSIAH(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MALLORY,MESSIAH
ASSIST by CHESTNUT ,JAMES (3)

FOUL by ARMAS,LUIS



SUB OUT by FAUST,RASHAD
SUB IN by MARABLE-WILLIAMS,JAH
SUB IN by HAYE,HARTNEL

GOOD LAYUP by HAYE,HARTNEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by CURTIS,TEVIN

TURNOVER by CURTIS, TEVIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by COLON,JUANYE
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,MICAH

TURNOVER by MARABLE-WILLIAMS,JAH

MISS LAYUP by MARABLE-WILLIAMS,JAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by MARABLE-WILLIAMS,JAH

SUB IN by FAUST,RASHAD

MISS LAYUP by CURTIS, TEVIN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HORTON,TORRENCE

BLOCK by CAMPBELL,MICAH

FOUL by HORTON,TORRENCE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by HAYE,HARTNEL
GOOD LAYUP by HAYE,HARTNEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by FAUST,RASHAD

MISS LAYUP by HAYE,HARTNEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by FAUST,RASHAD

REBOUND DEF by HORTON, TORRENCE
GOOD JUMPER by CAMPBELL,MICAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by HORTON,TORRENCE

REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,MICAH

MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,MICAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,MICAH

MISS LAYUP by HAYE,HARTNEL(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HORTON, TORRENCE

46-59

46-61

46-63

46-65

46-67

46-68

48-68

50-68

50-70

52-70

H 21

H 22

H 20

H 18

H 20

H 18

SUB OUT by ARMAS, LUIS

SUB IN by VARGAS,JOSH

GOOD LAYUP by MALLORY,MESSIAH(in the paint)

STEAL by VELASQUEZ,CHRIS

GOOD LAYUP by CHESTNUT ,JAMES (3J)(in the paint)
ASSIST by VARGAS,JOSH

STEAL by FAKORODE,ADEFELA
MISS JUMPER by VELASQUEZ,CHRIS(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by VARGAS,JOSH
GOOD LAYUP by VARGAS,JOSH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MALLORY,MESSIAH
GOOD LAYUP by CHESTNUT ,JAMES (3J)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CHESTNUT ,JAMES (JJ)
MISS LAYUP by VARGAS,JOSH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by VARGAS,JOSH
MISS 3PTR by FAKORODE,ADEFELA
REBOUND OFF by MALLORY,MESSIAH

GOOD FT by CHESTNUT ,JAMES (J3)

MISS FT by CHESTNUT ,JAMES (J3)

TURNOVER by VELASQUEZ,CHRIS

BLOCK by MALLORY,MESSIAH

BLOCK by MALLORY,MESSIAH

REBOUND DEF by FAKORODE,ADEFELA
MISS 3PTR by CHESTNUT ,JAMES (JJ)

MISS LAYUP by MALLORY,MESSIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CHESTNUT ,JAMES (JJ)
GOOD LAYUP by MALLORY,MESSIAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by VELASQUEZ,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by VELASQUEZ,CHRIS



REBOUND DEF by HORTON, TORRENCE --

GOOD 3PTR by HORTON, TORRENCE 02:08 55-70 H 15
ASSIST by CURTIS,TEVIN ==
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:07
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:07
02:07 SUB OUT by VARGAS,JOSH
02:07 SUB IN by SHKOLNIY,DAVID
SUB OUT by HAYE,HARTNEL 02:07
SUB OUT by CURTIS,TEVIN 02:07
SUB IN by HICKS,DEONTE 02:07
SUB IN by PORTEE, TOREN 02:07
01:42 MISS 3PTR by SHKOLNIY,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by PORTEE, TOREN =
GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,MICAH(in the paint) 01:31 57-70 H 13
ASSIST by PORTEE, TOREN =

01:31 FOUL by MALLORY,MESSIAH
01:31 SUB OUT by FAKORODE,ADEFELA
01:31 SUB IN by ARMAS,LUIS
MISS FT by CAMPBELL,MICAH 01:30
-- REBOUND DEF by SHKOLNIY,DAVID
01:13 TURNOVER by SHKOLNIY,DAVID
01:13 SUB OUT by SHKOLNIY,DAVID
01:13 SUB IN by FAKORODE,ADEFELA
MISS LAYUP by FAUST,RASHAD(in the paint) 01:04
REBOUND OFF by FAUST,RASHAD -
GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,MICAH(in the paint) 00:50 59-70 H 11
ASSIST by HORTON, TORRENCE =
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:49
FOUL TECH by TEAM 00:49
00:49 SUB OUT by FAKORODE,ADEFELA
00:49 SUB IN by SHKOLNIY,DAVID
00:49 59-71 H 12 GOOD FT by ARMAS,LUIS(fastbreak)
00:49 59-72 H 13 GOOD FT by ARMAS,LUIS(fastbreak)
FOUL by HORTON,TORRENCE 00:44
SUB OUT by HORTON, TORRENCE 00:44
SUB IN by CURTIS, TEVIN 00:44
FOUL by CAMPBELL,MICAH 00:43
FOUL by CAMPBELL,MICAH 00:41
00:41 59-73 H 14 GOOD FT by ARMAS,LUIS
00:41 59-74 H 15 GOOD FT by ARMAS,LUIS
00:41 SUB OUT by ARMAS,LUIS
00:41 SUB IN by FAKORODE,ADEFELA
GOOD LAYUP by PORTEE, TOREN(in the paint) 00:35 61-74 H 13
FOUL by FAUST,RASHAD 00:32
00:31 MISS FT by VELASQUEZ,CHRIS(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,MICAH --
MISS LAYUP by PORTEE, TOREN(in the paint) 00:25
00:25 BLOCK by CHESTNUT ,JAMES (3J)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD LAYUP by CURTIS, TEVIN(in the paint) 00:18 63-74 H 11



